04-14-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Docket No. H16-17365 US-ET

Tab settings ⇔		1010090	57 -	▼		7
	rable Commissioner of Patents			nal documents of		
	onveying party(ies):	2.	Name and addres	ss of receiving	party(les):	
A. Noel J.	Pearman		Name: Honeyv	vell Inc.		
			Internal Address:	Honeywell F	Plaza,	
Additional nar	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No		MN12-825	1	
3. Nature of c	conveyance:					
⊠ Assignı	ment 🖵 Me	erger	Street Address:	P.O. Box 52	4	
Security	Agreement 🗅 Ch	ange of Name				
Other			City: Minneapo	olis State:	MN ZIF	P: 554
Execution Date:			Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached	 d? □ Yes ⊠ N	10
4. Application	number(s) or patent numbe	er(e).				
, ,	ent is being filed together with a	•	ion date of the applica	ntion is:		
			• •			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No. (s))		
			d? □ Yes ⊠ No			
	address of party to whom co document should be mailed		otal number of applica	ations and patent	s involved:	1
	, -			ations and patent	s involved:	1
concerning	document should be mailed IAN D. MACKINNON	l: 6. 1			s involved:	1
concerning Name:	document should be mailed IAN D. MACKINNON	7. T	otal number of applica			1
concerning Name:	document should be mailed IAN D. MACKINNON dress: Honeywell Inc.	7. T	otal number of applications of		10.00	1
concerning Name:	document should be mailed IAN D. MACKINNON dress: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251	7. T	otal number of applications of	3.41) \$4 to be charged t	10.00	1 ccount
concerning Name: Internal Add	document should be mailed IAN D. MACKINNON dress: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251	7. T	Total number of applica Total fee (37 CFR 3 ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized for the proposit account need to the proposit account need for the proposition account need for the proposition need for the prop	3.41) \$4 to be charged t	10.00	1 Scount
concerning Name: Internal Add Street Addi	document should be mailed IAN D. MACKINNON dress: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 ress: P.O. Box 524	7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 8. 8. ———————————————————	Total number of applica Total fee (37 CFR 3 ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to Deposit account n	3.41) \$4 to be charged t	10.00	1 ecount
concerning Name: Internal Add Street Addi City: Mir	document should be mailed IAN D. MACKINNON dress: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 ress: P.O. Box 524	7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7	Total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 3 ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to Deposit account not not not not not not not not not n	3.41) \$4 to be charged t	10.00	1 ccount
concerning Name: Internal Add Street Addi City: Mir	document should be mailed IAN D. MACKINNON dress: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 ress: P.O. Box 524 meapolis State: MN 000221 062727 09261452	7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 8. 8. ———————————————————	Total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 3 ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to Deposit account not not not not not not not not not n	3.41) \$4 to be charged t	10.00	1 ecount
concerning Name: Internal Add Street Addi City: Mir	document should be mailed IAN D. MACKINNON dress: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 ress: P.O. Box 524	7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7	Total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 3 ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to Deposit account not not not not not not not not not n	3.41) \$4 to be charged t	10.00	1 ecount
Street Adda City: Mir 1999 JSHABAZZ 00	document should be mailed IAN D. MACKINNON dress: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 ress: P.O. Box 524 meapolis State: MN 000221 062727 09261452	7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7	Total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 3 ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to Deposit account not not not not not not not not not n	3.41) \$4 to be charged t	10.00	1 count
Street Addi City: Mir 1999 JSHABAZZ 00 561 40.	document should be mailed IAN D. MACKINNON dress: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 ress: P.O. Box 524 ress: P.O. Box 524 response State: MN 000221 062727 09261452	7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7	Total number of application of appl	3.41)\$4 to be charged t	l0.00 o deposit ac	
Street Addi City: Mir 1999 JSHABAZZ 00 561 40.	document should be mailed IAN D. MACKINNON dress: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 ress: P.O. Box 524 meapolis State: MN 000221 062727 09281452 00 CH and signature. of my knowledge and belief,	7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7	Total number of application of appl	3.41)\$4 to be charged t	l0.00 o deposit ac	
Street Addi City: Mir 1999 JSHABAZZ 00 Statement ar To the best of the original	IAN D. MACKINNON dress: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 ress: P.O. Box 524 Ineapolis State: MN 1000221 082727 09281452 100 CH Ind signature. In my knowledge and belief, all document.	7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7	Total number of application of appl	3.41)\$4 to be charged t	l0.00 o deposit ac	
Street Adda City: Mir 1999 JSMBAZZ 00 581 40. 9. Statement ar To the best of of the origina	document should be mailed IAN D. MACKINNON dress: Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza, MN12-8251 ress: P.O. Box 524 meapolis State: MN 000221 062727 09281452 00 CH and signature. of my knowledge and belief,	7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7	Total number of application of appl	3.41)\$4 to be charged t	l0.00 o deposit ac	is a true (

Express Mail: EL167001972US I.D. MacKinnon, Attorney A.Noel J. Pearman, Inventor

H16-17365 US

Date Mailed: March 30, 1995

PATENT

REEL: 9873 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>A. NOEL J. PEARMAN</u>	of St. Paul
County of Ramsey	, and State of Minnesota
have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
	ROTECTING BUILDING PERSONNEL
	R BIOLOGICAL ATTACK nt of the United States, said application having been executed
having its principal offices at Honeywell Plaza, Minneapolis	l and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and s, Minnesota 55408 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire cation and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be
is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferr unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, mapplication and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements	n to me paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which red, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer y entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said c, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under any concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned
Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all fore	d assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for eign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said f the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or
writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these pres- time upon request, without further or additional consideration assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional writings and do such additional deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoin making application for and obtaining original, divisional, re-	gnee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any sents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any on, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and itional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may syment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in classical or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any cing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or one involving such applications or patents.
Date Mark 30, , 1999	Aloel of Pearme - A. NOEL J. HEARMAN
State of Minnesota)ss. County of Washington	IAN MACKINNON Notary Prints - Minnesota Notary Prints - Minnesota One Shillington County Prints - Minnesota Notary Prints
On this 35th day of March, 1999, me known to be the person described in and who executed the same as his free act and deed.	before me personally appeared New 1 J Personal, to be foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed
	- Mi
	Notary Public, County Washington State of Minnesota
	Notary Public, County Washing ton
	State of Mine Scha J My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2000
s Mail: FI 167001972US	•

Express Mail: EL167001972US I.D. MacKinnon, Attorney A.Noel J. Pearman, Inventor

H16-17365 US

Date Mailed: March 30, 1999

RECORDED: 03/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 9873 FRAME: 0787